HB0386/602619/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 386</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 3 down through "circumstances;" in line 7; in line 17, strike "as a maltreator" and substitute "<u>as</u> <u>responsible for child abuse or neglect</u>"; and in lines 24 and 25, strike "a maltreator" and substitute "<u>responsible for child abuse or neglect</u>".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4; strike beginning with the colon in line 13 down through "(I)" in line 14; in line 15, strike "A MALTREATOR" and substitute "<u>RESPONSIBLE FOR ABUSE OR NEGLECT</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 17 down through "SERVICE" in line 21.

On page 5, in line 24, strike "a" and substitute "THE".

On page 6, in line 9, after "(1)" insert a closing bracket; strike beginning with "a" in line 10 down through "IN" in line 11; in line 31, strike "A MALTREATOR" and substitute "<u>RESPONSIBLE FOR ABUSE OR NEGLECT</u>"; and in line 32, after "DATABASE" insert "<u>IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION</u>".

On page 7, strike beginning with "A" in line 7 down through "MALTREATOR" in line 8 and substitute "<u>RESPONSIBLE FOR ABUSE OR NEGLECT</u>".